HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 468 by Representative Crews

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 6, after "information;" insert "to require the payment of a fee to an energy
- 3 utility provider under certain circumstances; to require the reporting of fees;"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 6, change "time line" to "timeline"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 16, change "multi family" to "multi-family"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, line 20, delete "building or buildings." and insert "building."
- 10 <u>AMENDMENT</u> NO. 5
- On page 2, line 5, change "Whole building" to "Whole-building"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 6, delete "building or buildings." and insert "building."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 7, change "whole building" to "whole-building"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, at the end of line 10, delete "or"
- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 2, line 11, delete "buildings" and change "whole building" to "whole-building"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 21 On page 2, line 13, delete "or buildings are" and insert "is" and change "MIP certified" to
- 22 "MIP-certified"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 2, line 14, change "eight" to "four" and delete "being occupied by tenants"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 2, line 15, delete "building or buildings." and insert "building."

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 2, line 16, change "B" to "C"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 2, line 19, delete "or buildings" and change "whole building" to "whole-building"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 6 On page 2, line 22, delete "or buildings" and change "whole building" to "whole-building"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 8 On page 2, line 24, delete "or buildings" and change "whole" to "whole-building"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 2, line 25, delete "building" and change "MIP certified" to "MIP-certified"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 2, line 28, change "whole" to "whole-building"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 2, line 29, delete "building"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 3, line 1, delete "building or buildings." and insert "building."
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- On page 3, line 3, change "F." to "F.(1)" and change "B and C" to "C and D"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 20 On page 3, line 5, change "whole building" to "whole-building"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 22 On page 3, between lines 6 and 7, insert the following:
- "(2)(a) If a request is granted, the borrower shall pay to the energy utility
- provider a reasonable fee for the costs incurred for providing the whole-building data
- if the energy utility provider requires a fee, approved by the energy utility's
- 26 rulemaking authority.
- 27 (b) Pursuant to this Paragraph, each energy utility provider's rulemaking
- 28 <u>authority shall report to the House Committee on Commerce the total amount of</u>
- approved fees for providing whole-building data.
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 31 On page 3, line 8, change "whole building" to "whole-building" and change "a utility
- 32 company" to "an energy utility provider"
- 33 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 25</u>

- 1 On page 3, line 12, delete "or buildings"
- 2 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 3 On page 3, line 14, change "whole" to "whole-building"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 5 On page 3, line 15, delete "building"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 7 On page 3, line 16, change "company" to "provider"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 9 On page 3, line 17, change "whole building" to "whole-building"